
 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018- 19 (ODD SEMESTER) 

Description Period Remarks 
Orientation Programme for 2nd, 
3rd and 4th  year students 

6 Aug 2018 (Monday) 
Registration of Courses/Orientation 
plan 

Commencement of classes 6 Aug 2018 (2nd Lecture onwards) First Instructional Day 

Independence Day 15 Aug 2018 (Wednesday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 22 Aug 2018 (Wednesday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Quiz -1 (2nd, 3rd and 4th  year 
students) 

27-31 Aug 2018 (Monday – 
Friday) 

To be conducted by Faculty members 
during any of the regular classes 
(Instructional days) 

Orientation Programme for 1st 
year students 

30-31 Aug 2018 (Thursday-
Friday) 

Registration of Courses/Orientation 
plan 

Commencement of classes for 1st 
year students 

3 Sep 2018 (Monday) First Instructional Day 

Mid Semester Examination – I 
(MSE – I) 2nd, 3rd and 4th year 
students 

3-14 Sep 2018  (Monday – Friday) 
To be conducted by Respective 
faculty members (Instructional days) 

Quiz -1 (1st year students) 
26-27 Sep 2018 (Wednesday- 
Thursday) 

To be conducted by Faculty members 
during any of the regular classes 
(Instructional days) 

Gandhi Jayanti 2 Oct 2018 (Tuesday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Fresher’s Party (REVA 2018) 5 Oct 2018 (Friday) 
Instruction schedule to be announced 
later 

Mid Semester Examination – I 
(MSE – I) 1st year students 

8-18 Oct 2018  (Monday – 
Thursday) 

To be conducted by Respective 
faculty members (Instructional days) 

SPEED 5th Inter-University 
Engineering project competition 

17 Oct 2018 (Wednesday) Instructional Day 

Dussehra 19 Oct 2018 (Friday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Quiz – II 22-26 Oct 2018 (Monday – Friday) 
To be conducted by Faculty members 
during any of the regular classes 
(Instructional days) 

Diwali Break 5-11 Nov 2018 (Monday-Sunday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Mid semester Examination – II 
(MSE – II) 

12-21 Nov 2018 (Monday – 
Wednesday) 

To be conducted by Respective 
faculty members (Instructional days) 

Id-E-Milad 21 Nov 2018 (Wednesday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Guru Nanak's Birthday 23 Nov 2018 (Friday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Last Instructional day (Including 
Practical's) 

30 Nov 2018 (Friday)  

End Semester Examination (ESE) 
(Theory) 

03-31 Dec 2018 
To be conducted by the office of the 
Controller of Examinations (COE) 

Christmas Day 25 Dec 2018 (Tuesday) No Instruction day (Holiday) 

Commencement of classes of 
(Winter) Even Semester 

14 Jan 2018 (Monday) First Instructional Day 

Note:  

 The respective Faculty members shall decide on conducting additional Quizzes/ Assignments/Seminars/ 
Case studies/ Projects etc.  

     Attendance criteria shall also be applicable in case of MSE – I and MSE – II 


